

Local Service Tax Collections
 Comparison of YTD October 2024 and YTD October 2023

By Keystone Collections Group

| Municipality / District | YTD October 2024 Total | YTD October 2023 Total | Change in Collections | Percentage Change |
|----------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|
| CAERNARVON TOWNSHIP | \$239,700.69 | \$223,072.35 | \$16,628.34 | 7.5% |
| CALN TOWNSHIP | \$234,313.98 | \$226,188.80 | \$8,125.18 | 3.6% |
| CHARLESTOWN TOWNSHIP | \$116,303.21 | \$103,680.90 | \$12,622.31 | 12.2% |
| COATESVILLE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT | \$75,069.95 | \$72,262.43 | \$2,807.52 | 3.9% |
| COATESVILLE CITY | \$83,050.18 | \$75,631.60 | \$7,418.58 | 9.8% |
| DOWNINGTOWN AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT | \$225,016.36 | \$212,789.47 | \$12,226.89 | 5.7% |
| DOWNINGTOWN BOROUGH | \$223,540.46 | \$210,070.22 | \$13,470.24 | 6.4% |
| EAST BRADFORD TOWNSHIP | \$94,062.52 | \$84,326.91 | \$9,735.61 | 11.5% |
| EAST BRANDYWINE TOWNSHIP | \$56,939.20 | \$50,113.06 | \$6,826.14 | 13.6% |
| EAST CALN TOWNSHIP | \$208,860.90 | \$200,316.30 | \$8,544.60 | 4.3% |
| EAST COVENTRY TOWNSHIP | \$67,337.95 | \$63,504.66 | \$3,833.29 | 6.0% |
| EAST FALLOWFIELD TOWNSHIP | \$27,450.51 | \$25,218.91 | \$2,231.60 | 8.8% |
| EAST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP | \$296,476.48 | \$270,788.33 | \$25,688.15 | 9.5% |
| EAST MARLBOROUGH TOWNSHIP | \$145,880.31 | \$139,699.94 | \$6,180.37 | 4.4% |
| EAST MARLBOROUGH TOWNSHIP | \$100,620.83 | \$96,423.51 | \$4,197.32 | 4.4% |
| EAST PIKELAND TOWNSHIP | \$102,589.36 | \$95,894.85 | \$6,694.51 | 7.0% |
| EAST VINCENT TOWNSHIP | \$85,339.61 | \$78,853.33 | \$6,486.28 | 8.2% |
| EAST WHITELAND TOWNSHIP | \$1,025,767.06 | \$992,444.92 | \$33,322.14 | 3.4% |
| ELVERSON BOROUGH | \$14,541.76 | \$16,300.15 | (\$1,758.39) | -10.8% |
| KENNETT SQUARE BOROUGH | \$139,485.54 | \$126,815.75 | \$12,669.79 | 10.0% |
| KENNETT TOWNSHIP | \$194,161.87 | \$168,128.31 | \$26,033.56 | 15.5% |
| MALVERN BOROUGH | \$109,378.71 | \$128,584.87 | (\$19,206.16) | -14.9% |
| MODENA BOROUGH | \$2,635.54 | \$3,208.72 | (\$573.18) | -17.9% |
| NEW GARDEN TOWNSHIP | \$228,013.94 | \$212,138.79 | \$15,875.15 | 7.5% |
| NEW MORGAN BOROUGH | \$7,838.66 | \$7,919.97 | (\$81.31) | -1.0% |
| NORTH COVENTRY TOWNSHIP | \$104,958.89 | \$96,461.70 | \$8,497.19 | 8.8% |
| OXFORD BOROUGH | \$78,014.80 | \$71,962.10 | \$6,052.70 | 8.4% |
| PENN TOWNSHIP | \$130,466.84 | \$127,626.73 | \$2,840.11 | 2.2% |

Local Service Tax Collections
 Comparison of YTD October 2024 and YTD October 2023

By Keystone Collections Group

| Municipality / District | YTD October 2024 Total | YTD October 2023 Total | Change in Collections | Percentage Change |
|-------------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|
| PENNSBURY TOWNSHIP | \$52,964.90 | \$48,577.50 | \$4,387.40 | 9.0% |
| PHOENIXVILLE BOROUGH | \$314,686.54 | \$297,659.42 | \$17,027.12 | 5.7% |
| ROBESON TOWNSHIP | \$73,693.22 | \$70,882.18 | \$2,811.04 | 4.0% |
| SADSBURY TOWNSHIP | \$69,290.67 | \$66,509.72 | \$2,780.95 | 4.2% |
| SCHUYLKILL TOWNSHIP | \$131,553.50 | \$123,483.22 | \$8,070.28 | 6.5% |
| SOUTH COATESVILLE BOROUGH | \$30,090.36 | \$29,700.25 | \$390.11 | 1.3% |
| SOUTH COVENTRY TOWNSHIP | \$52,259.96 | \$49,795.82 | \$2,464.14 | 4.9% |
| THORNBURY TOWNSHIP (CHESTER COUNTY) | \$51,295.44 | \$47,214.38 | \$4,081.06 | 8.6% |
| UWCHLAN TOWNSHIP | \$528,041.38 | \$502,110.04 | \$25,931.34 | 5.2% |
| VALLEY TOWNSHIP | \$81,170.24 | \$70,396.79 | \$10,773.45 | 15.3% |
| WEST BRANDYWINE TOWNSHIP | \$84,539.67 | \$75,477.96 | \$9,061.71 | 12.0% |
| WEST CHESTER BOROUGH | \$606,677.60 | \$582,995.31 | \$23,682.29 | 4.1% |
| WEST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP | \$951,158.92 | \$891,950.65 | \$59,208.27 | 6.6% |
| WEST GROVE BOROUGH | \$16,631.34 | \$8,944.35 | \$7,686.99 | 85.9% |
| WEST WHITELAND TOWNSHIP | \$761,323.32 | \$724,355.31 | \$36,968.01 | 5.1% |
| WESTTOWN TOWNSHIP | \$145,429.07 | \$136,909.32 | \$8,519.75 | 6.2% |
| WILLISTOWN TOWNSHIP | \$284,319.36 | \$259,053.41 | \$25,265.95 | 9.8% |
| TOTALS: | \$8,652,941.60 | \$8,166,443.21 | \$486,498.39 | 6.0% |